4 - 2	- **	Docket	: No.: 32353
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	04-29-2002	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV03		NLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102070900		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	i i ademarks: I		original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Thomason</li> </ol>		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Roger Stancliff	
	4.15.02	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	•		
3. Nature of conveyance:			77.11
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1135 C	Sarrison Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Ashtabula	State: OH ZIP: 44004
Execution Date: March 6, 2002		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?   Yes   No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)  Des. 345,875	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:
Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: HOVEY WIL	1	☑ Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
4/26/ <u>2002 GTDN11 00000125 DES345875</u>		Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
F FC:301	00 OP	8. Deposit account numb	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Bo	ulevard, Suite 400	19-0522	
			this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Kansas City	State: MO ZIP: 64108		
		USE THIS SPACE	t to a true conv
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and the principal document.  The principal document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct an	ad any attached copy is a true copy  April 5, 2002
of the original document.  Thomas H. Van Hoozer	1. 1.	Van /lay	April 5, 2002  Date
	ng	Signature	
Total nu	ng umber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docui	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0453

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Joseph Thomason, an individual and citizen of the United States of

America, having his principal place of residence at 3723 Woodside Drive, Geneva, OH 44041, is

the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters

Design Patent No. Des. 345,875 (hereinafter said "Letters Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Roger Stancliff, an individual and citizen of the United States of

America, having his principal place of residence at 1135 Garrison Road, Ashtabula, OH 44004, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Joseph Thomason has sold, assigned and transferred unto said

Roger Stancliff, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified U.S. Letters Patent,

said Letters Patent to be held by Roger Stancliff for his own use and behoof, and for his successors

and/or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by Joseph Thomason had this assignment and sale not

been made, together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said

Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0454

	xecuted this bareh, 2002, nunc pro tune as of February 15,
	ive from said latter date.
	Joseph Thomason  By
State of	)
County of	) ss: )
5	bscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of North, 20.  Courtney & Jupa  Notary Public
My Commission	Expires:
Feb3,2	<u>05</u>
(SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 04/15/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0455